DEPARTMENTOFLIBRARY&INFORMATIONSCIENCE PANJABUNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

Fee structure M.Lib.I.Sc.(1stSem.) (2023-24)

(a) Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in

(b) Fee Code : **T0350**

(c) Other fee submission modes: Extension fee counter (available at Panjab University premises)

(d) All <u>Selected</u> students are required to deposit fee by <u>20.08.2023</u> and submit the fee slip (on the same day immediately after depositing the fee) at email id: <u>dlis_pu@pu.ac.in.failing</u> which the seat shall be offered to the next candidate in the waiting lists.

Note: All students are advised to deposit admission fees only with their own name.

Students graduated from Panjab University	Admission Fee: Rs.14600/-
	Link to the Fee Portal
	https://payonline.puchd.ac.in
Students graduated from the	AdmissionFee:Rs.14600+Rs.2000 (Migration
Universities other than P.U., Chandigarh	Fee)=Rs.16600/-
	Link to the Fee Portalhttps://payonline.puchd.ac.in
SC students from Punjab, graduated from	AdmissionFee:Rs.300/-
P.U., Chandigarh (Family income not	(subject to the provision of Residence Proof +Income
more than RS. 2.50 lac.).	Certificate+ Category Certificate duly signed by Chief Judicial Magistrate)
	Link to the Fee
	Portalhttps://payonline.puchd.ac.in
SC students from Punjab and	Admission Fee: Rs.300/-+ Rs.2000 (migration fee) =
graduated from the Universities other	Rs.2300/- (subject to the provision of Residence Proof+
than P.U., Chandigarh (Family income	Income Certificate+ Category Certificate duly signed by
not more than RS. 2.50 lac.).	Chief Judicial Magistrate) Link to the Fee
	Portalhttps://payonline.puchd.ac.in
Physical Handicapped	(Subject to availability of Medical Certificate for
	disability & Income Certificate duly signed by Chief
	Judicial Magistrate
	100% disability and annual income of family less than
	2.5 lacs-Rs. 295/-
	Less than 100% disability and annual family income less than 2.5 lacs-Rs. 6030/-
For All M.Lib.I.Sc. students	Rs.5000/- (Rs.4000/- for Field Work plus Rs.1000/- as
	Membership of Panjab University Library Science Student
	Association (i.e., Student Society Fund).
	In State Bank of India,
	Account No. 10444984427
	IFSC Code: SBIN0000742
	(Please send receipt with names & transaction number)

DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

18.08.2023

Provisional Merit List (Category wise) for Admission to Master of Library & Information Science (M.LIB.I.SC.) 2023-24

First Waiting List Open Selected

Sr. No.	Appl. No.	Cat.	Name	Father's Name	Overall Marks
1.	2315014364	GEN	SumanKumari	Suresh Kumar	1694
2.	2315012564	GEN	Ajay	Ramesh	1674.4

Open Waiting

Sr. No.	Appl. No.	Cat.	Name	Father's Name	Overall Marks
1.	2315007593	GEN	Harsharanjit Kaur	Harmel Singh	1660.4
2.	2315010010	GEN	Simranjit Kaur	Satnam Singh	1652
3.	2315006663	GEN	Nidhi Singh	UdaiBhan Singh	1635.2
4.	2315010837	BC,BAS	Manjeet Singh	Surinder Singh	1632.4
5.	2315011970	GEN	Yadwinder Singh	Swaran Singh	1624
6.	2315015218	ВС	Akshay Kumar	Charanjit	1601.6
7.	2315015076	BC,BAS	Karanveer Kumar	Hans Raj	1596
8.	2315008726	ВС	Sachin Kumar	Omparkash	1596
9.	2315008464	GEN	BhavishMidha	PawanMidha	1540.364
10.	2315004306	GEN	Meghna	Rakesh Kumar	1537.2
11.	2315000466	GEN	NirmalTuli	Anil Kumar	1536
12.	2315008293	GEN	Kunwar Arora	Pankaj Kumar Arora	1534.4

Backward Class (B.C.) 2 Seats Selected-2

Sr. No.	Appl. No.	Cat.	Name	Father's Name	Overall Marks
1.	2315010837	BC,BAS	Manjeet Singh	Surinder Singh	1632.4
2.	2315015218	BC	Akshay Kumar	Charanjit	1601.6

Backward Class (B.C.) Waiting

Sr. No.	Appl. No.	Cat.	Name	Father's Name	Overall Marks
1.	2315015076	BC,BAS	Karanveer Kumar	Hans Raj	1596
2.	2315008726	BC	Sachin Kumar	Omparkash	1596

<u>Terrorist Victim/Riot Victim -1 Seats</u> <u>Selected-Nil</u>

Freedom Fighter = 1 Seats Selected-Nil

> PwD- 2 Seats Selected-Nil

 $\frac{Sports = 2 Seats}{Selected-Nil}$

Border Area Students =1 Seats Selected-1

Sr. No.	Appl. No.	Cat.	Name	Father's Name	Overall Marks
1.	2315010837	BC,BAS	Manjeet Singh	Surinder Singh	1632.4

Border Area Students Waiting

Sr. No.	Appl. No.	Cat.	Name	Father's Name	Overall Marks
1.	2315015076	BC,BAS	Karanveer Kumar	Hans Raj	1596

SD/-Chairperson